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ACADEMIC ADVISORS 2024-2025 
 
Dr. Michael Mahoney 
Chair, Professor, and Coordinator of the Sports & Entertainment Facility Management Option and the 
Sports & Entertainment Facility Management Certificate 
Teaches: Recreation and Parks Facilities Planning and Operations, Sports & Entertainment Facility 
Management & Operations, Conference, Convention and Meeting Planning 
Research Interests: Facilities, Crowd and Security Management Issues at Sport and Entertainment 
Venues, Fan satisfaction at Sport and Entertainment Venues, and Baseline Qualifications and Professional 
Development for Venue Management and Operations Professionals 
Email: mmahoney@csufresno.edu  Phone: 559.278.5263  Office: PHS 121 
 
Dr. Jody Hironaka-Juteau 
Professor  
Teaches: Diversity and Inclusive Practices in Recreation Therapy and Recreation, Supervision and 
Administration in Recreation, Parks and Tourism, Process and Principles in Recreation Therapy 
Research Interests: Diversity and inclusion, Action research, Interprofessional education and 
collaboration, Higher education and leadership, Therapeutic humor  
Email: jhironak@csufresno.edu   Phone: 559.278.2963  Office: PHS 233 
 
Dr. Samuel Lankford 
Professor and Coordinator of the Special Event Planning Option, Special Event Planning Certificate, and 
Internship Coordinator 
Teaches: Recreation Administration Core Courses 
Research Interests: Tourism and Recreation Development 
Email: slankford@csufresno.edu  Phone: 559.278.2624  Office: PHS 107 
 
Dr. Nancy Nisbett 
Professor and Coordinator of the Recreation Therapy Option and the Correctional Recreation Certificate 
Teaches: Diversity and Inclusive Recreation, Trends and Issues in Therapeutic Recreation, Foundations of 
Therapeutic Recreation 
Research Interests: Benefits of Recreation for Youth, Recreation Interventions for Incarcerated Youth, 
Inclusive Recreation, Mentoring, and Benefits and Constraints for Recreation with People with 
Disabilities 
Email: nancyni@csufresno.edu  Phone: 559.278.7886  Office: PHS 127 
 
Dr. Brandon Taylor 
Associate Professor and Coordinator of the Community Recreation and Coordinator of the Serving Youth 
At-Risk Certificate 
Teaches: Technologies in Recreation, Parks and Tourism, Serving at Risk Youths, Community and Non-
Profit Recreation Services, Legal and Financial Aspects of Recreation, Parks and Tourism 
Research Interests: Organizational Management, Development and Leadership, and Leisure Education 
Email: brtaylor@csufresno.edu  Phone: 559.278.2315  Office: PHS 139 
 
Dr. Jason Whiting 
Associate Professor and Coordinator of the Outdoor Recreation and Natural Resource Option and the 
Adventure Based Programing Certificate 
Teaches: Introduction to Recreation, Parks, and Tourism, Leisure and Human Behavior, Special Event 
Planning, Foundations of Commercial Recreation 
Research Interests: Visitor Use, Recreation use of Outdoor Space 
Email: jawhiting@csufresno.edu  Phone: 559.278.8749  Office: PHS 125 
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Part Time Lecturers 
 
Eric Aller 
Email: ericaller@csufresno.edu   Office: PHS 136 
 
Justin Butchert 
Email: jbutchert@csufresno.edu  Office: PHS 136 
 
Jill Lankford 
Email: jlankford@csufresno.edu  Office: PHS 121 
 
Karen Markland 
Email: kmarkland@csufresno.edu Office: PHS 121 
 
Rosanna Ruiz 
Email: rosannar@csufresno.edu  Office: PHS 121 
 
Ryan Soares (EDGE Ropes Course Director) 
Email: rsoares@csufresno.edu  Office: PHS 124 
 
Daniel Suvanto 
Email: dsuvanto@mail.fresnostate.edu   Office: PHS 121 
 
Samara Trimble 
Email: strimble@csufresno.edu  Office: PHS 121 
 
Lerin Winchester  
Email: lwinchester@csufresno.edu Office: PHS 121 
 
 
*For general department questions, please contact our office 

 
Student Assistants 

 
Email: rasa@csufresno.edu  Phone: 559-278-2838  Office: PHS 121 
 

Office Administrative Support Coordinator 

Michele Falk   Phone 559-278-7076  Office PHS 121 

Email: mfalk@csufresno.edu 

 

mailto:ericaller@csufresno.edu
mailto:jbutchert@csufresno.edu
mailto:jlankford@csufresno.edu
mailto:kmarkland@csufresno.edu
mailto:rosannar@csufresno.edu
mailto:rsoares@csufresno.edu
mailto:dsuvanto@mail.fresnostate.edu
mailto:strimble@csufresno.edu
mailto:lwinchester@csufresno.edu
mailto:rasa@csufresno.edu
mailto:mfalk@csufresno.edu

